8(b) to the pro-forma fi nancial information, Demutualisation
Adjustments have been included to remove the trading results
of the dental and eye care operations and the $1.25 million
gain on disposal recognised in the income statement during
the period. The $1.25 million gain on disposal is payable
in fi ve annual installments, with the fi rst installment due in
December 2007.

Likely developments
Development of new head offi ce: NIB is in the process of
developing a new purpose built head offi ce in Newcastle.
In September 2006, NIB entered into a sale contract for
the purchase of land and a development agreement for the
design and construction of a new head offi ce building at
231 Honeysuckle Drive, Newcastle.

The total approved budget for the project is $42.3 million.
Relocation to the new head offi ce is currently scheduled
for August 2008.

IB
 P

ro
p

os
al

 to
 D

em
ut

ua
lis

e
N

32

5.2 Financial information
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT – FOR THE EIGHT MONTH PERIOD ENDED
28 FEBRUARY 2007

Notes

NIB and controlled
entities pre-

Demutualisation

$’000

Demutualisation
Adjustments

$’000

NIB Holdings and
controlled entities

post-Demutualisation

$’000

Premium revenue 435,272 – 435,272

Member benefi ts (331,583) – (331,583)

Health Benefi t Reinsurance Trust Fund Levy (27,782) – (27,782)

State levies (11,567) – (11,567)

Claims handling expenses (10,775) – (10,775)

Net claims incurred (381,707) – (381,707)

Acquisition costs (9,959) – (9,959)

Other underwriting expenses 8(a) (23,868) 1,234 (22,634)

Underwriting expenses (33,827) 1,234 (32,593)

Underwriting result 19,738 1,234 20,972

Investment income 22,726 – 22,726

Other revenue 8(b) 4,644 (3,738) 906

Investment expenses (698) – (698)

Other expenses
8(b)

(3,229)
2,544

(4,285)
8(c) (3,600)

Profi t before income tax 43,181 (3,560) 39,621

Income tax 4, 8(d) – (11,886) (11,886)

Profi t from continuing operations 43,181 (15,446) 27,735

Loss from discontinued operations 8(e) (221) 221 –

Profi t attributable to members 42,960 (15,225) 27,735

Refer to Note 8 for explanation of each quantifi ed Demutualisation Adjustment.

The pro-forma fi nancial information shows a pre-Demutualisation result which refl ects NIB and its controlled entities, Demutualisation adjustments and a
post-Demutualisation result which refl ects NIB Holdings and its controlled entities.

The notes on pages 35 to 47 form part of the pro-forma consolidated fi nancial information (prepared for the purposes of the Proposal, and included in the

Explanatory Statement).

FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONT.

33
IB

 P
ro

p
os

al
 to

 D
em

ut
ua

lis
e

N

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET – AS AT 28 FEBRUARY 2007

Notes

NIB and controlled
entities pre-

Demutualisation

$’000

Demutualisation
Adjustments

$’000

NIB Holdings and
controlled entities

post-Demutualisation

$’000

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8(a) 19,573 (3,916) 15,657

Receivables 8(e) 25,261 7,675 32,936
Financial assets at fair value through profi t
or loss

8(f) 350,704 (4,676) 346,028

395,538 (917) 394,621

Non-current assets classifi ed as held for sale 8(g) 465 8,650 9,115
Assets of disposal group classifi ed as held
for sale

8(e) 22,002 (22,002) –

Total Current assets 418,005 (14,269) 403,736

Non-current assets

Receivables 8(e) 1,236 6,632 7,868

Investment properties 1,335 – 1,335

Property, plant and equipment
8(g)

46,266
(8,650)

42,292
8(f) 4,676

Intangible assets 9,969 – 9,969

Total Non-current assets 58,806 2,658 61,464

Total Assets 476,811 (11,611) 465,200

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Payables 41,487 – 41,487

Borrowings 1,726 – 1,726

Outstanding claims liability 6 55,030 – 55,030

Unearned premium liability 39,195 – 39,195

Provision for employee entitlements 4,609 – 4,609

142,047 – 142,047
Liabilities directly associated with assets of
disposal group classifi ed as held for sale

8(e) 7,268 (7,268) –

Total Current liabilities 149,315 (7,268) 142,047

Non-Current liabilities

Provision for employee entitlements 744 – 744

Total Non-current liabilities 744 – 744

Total Liabilities 150,059 (7,268) 142,791

Net Assets 326,752 (4,343) 322,409

Equity

Retained profi ts/(losses)

8(h)

319,626

(322,409)

(7,126)8(a) (3,916)

8(e) (427)

Reserves 7, 8(h) 7,126 322,409 329,535

Total Equity 326,752 (4,343) 322,409

Refer to Note 8 for explanation of each quantifi ed Demutualisation Adjustment.

The pro-forma fi nancial information shows a pre-Demutualisation result which refl ects NIB and its controlled entities, Demutualisation adjustments and
a post-Demutualisation result which refl ects NIB Holdings and its controlled entities.

The notes on pages 35 to 47 form part of the pro-forma consolidated fi nancial information (prepared for the purposes of the Proposal, and included in the
Explanatory Statement)Explanatory Statement).

IB
 P

ro
p

os
al

 to
 D

em
ut

ua
lis

e
N

34

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED CASHFLOW STATEMENT – FOR THE EIGHT MONTH PERIOD
ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2007

Notes

NIB and controlled
entities pre-

Demutualisation

$’000

Demutualisation
Adjustments

$’000

NIB Holdings and
controlled entities

post-Demutualisation

$’000

Cash fl ows from operating activities

Receipts from policyholders and customers
(inclusive of goods and services tax)

8(e)
460,005

(28,153)
429,364

8(b) (2,488)

Payments to members, suppliers and
employees (inclusive of goods and services tax)

8(a)

(429,255)

1,234

(401,582)
8(b) 2,544

8(c) (3,600)

8(e) 27,495

30,750 (2,968) 27,782

Interest received 8(e) 12,131 (11) 12,120

Income tax paid 8(d) – (11,886) (11,886)

Net cash provided by operating activities 42,881 (14,865) 28,016

Cash fl ows from investing activities

Net movement in investment securities (31,302) – (31,302)

Payments for property, plant and equipment and
intangibles

8(e) (3,567) 629 (2,938)

Proceeds from sale of property, plant and
equipment and intangibles

420 – 420

Proceeds from sale of business 1,588 – 1,588

Net cash (used in) investing activities (32,861) 629 (32,232)

Cash fl ows from fi nancing activities

Proceeds from fi nance lease (883) – (883)

Net cash infl ow from fi nancing activities (883) – (883)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

9,137 (14,236) (5,099)

Refer to Note 8 for explanation of each quantifi ed Demutualisation Adjustment.

The pro-forma fi nancial information shows a pre-Demutualisation result which refl ects NIB and its controlled entities, Demutualisation adjustments and a
post-Demutualisation result which refl ects NIB Holdings and its controlled entities.

The notes on pages 35 to 47 form part of the pro-forma consolidated fi nancial information (prepared for the purposes of the Proposal, and included in the
Explanatory Statement).

FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONT.

35
IB

 P
ro

p
os

al
 to

 D
em

ut
ua

lis
e

N

Notes to the pro-forma consolidated